FORM PTO-1618A Expires 36/30/99		03-1	2-1999	)		U. Pa	S. Department of Commerce Itent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027			ننا لا الا ال				TRADEMARK
MW 3.4.99		1 (48) 51 11311 4411 4511 4	83376	: Elli IEE:	ET		
TO: The Commissioner of	Patents and Traden			l original do	cument(s) or o	copy(	es).
Submission Type			Co	nveyance			
New Resubmission	(Non-R	ecordation)	님	Assignm Security	ient Agreement		∐ License ☑ Nunc Pro Tunc
Document ID#	<del></del>			-	•		Assignment  Effective Date
						г	Month Day Year
Correction of PTO E	rror: Frame #	Γ	<u></u>	Merger		L	
Corrective Documen				Change of	of Name		
Reel #	Frame #			Other			
Canada Darta		Marti Kardi	<u></u>				
Conveying Party		Mark if add	itional names o	or conveying	parties attac	nea	Execution Date
Name (							Month Day Year
Name Eartho	gro, Inc.						2/19/91
Formerly							
Individual Ger	neral Partnership	Limited	d Partnershi	o 🖂	Corporatio	n	Association
Other							7
☐ Citizenship /State of	f Incorporation/O	rganization	Connecti	cut			
Receiving Party			Mark if additio	nal names o	of receiving pa	rties	attached
Name Earth(	Gro, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (fine 1) Route	207						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Leban	ion		Connecti	cut		06:	249
<u> </u>	City			State/Countr	ту	<u> </u>	Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐	General Partners	hip	Limit	ed Partne	rship		If document to be recorded is an
	Association						assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the
	Association						United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
<ul><li>☑ Corporation ☐</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>			·	·			United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
		ganization	Conne	ecticut			United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	Incorporation/Or		Conne				United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0165

FORM PTO-1618F	3			S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		TRADEMARK					
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Add	ress E	nter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.					
Name	Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pe	ease LLP							
Address (line 1)	Joseph R. Dreitler, Esq. (Lega	l Counsel)							
Address (line 2)	52 East Gay Street								
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1008								
Address (line 4)	Columbus, OH 43216-1008								
•	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telepi Number	(614) 46	64-6383					
Name	Vorys, Sater, Seymour and I	Pease LLP							
Address (line 1)	Joseph R. Dreitler, Esq. (Leg	gal Counsel)							
Address (line 2)	52 East Gay Street								
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1008								
Address (line 4)	Columbus, OH 43216-1008								
Pages	Enter the total number of page document including any attac		eyance #	<b>X</b> 5					
Trademark A	oplication Number(s) or l	Registration Num	ber(s)	if additional numbers attached					
_	demark Application Number <u>or</u> the	_	· · · <del>-</del>	umbers for the same property).					
Tradema	ark Application Number(s)		Registration N	umber(s)					
		14695	72 137821	1378337					
		140336	61 1688276	165120					
		14043	11 1402694						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8									
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ [	215.00					
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed ⊠ Depos	it Account 🛚						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) #  Deposit Account Number:									
		Authorization to charge	e additional fees:	Yes 🗌 No 🗍					
Statement and	d Signature								
	st of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original herein.								
	eph R. Dreitler, Esq. Person Signing	per	. Il Malle	Date Signed					
Name of	reison Sionina	// arona	ALUT E	Date Stuffed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0166 **VOL** 1180

01461

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER EARTHGRO ACQUISITION CORP. -SURVIVING CORPORATION EARTHGRO. INC.-TERMINATING CORPORATION

- 1. The names of the merging corporations are EarthGro Acquisition Corp. and EarthGro, Inc., each of which is a Connecticut corporation. EarthGro Acquisition Corp. is to be the Surviving Corporation.
- 2. The name which the Surviving Corporation is to have after the merger shall be EarthGro, Inc.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of sail Surviving Corporation except that Article 1 thereof, relating to the name of the corporation, is hereby amended and changed so as to read as follows at the effective time of the merger:
- "1. The name of the Corporation is EarthGro, Inc."
  and said Certificate of Incorporation as herein amended and
  changed shall continue in full force and effect until further
  amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions
  of Chapter 599 of the Connecticut General Statutes.
- 4. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved by each of the merging corporations in the manner provided for in the applicable provisions of Chapter 599 of the Connecticut General Statutes. The Agreement and Plan of Merger as approved is on file at the principal place of business of 'e Surviving Corporation, the address of which is: Route 207, Lebanon,

TRADEMARK REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0167 Connecticut 06249. In addition to complying with any other provisions of Chapter 599 of the Connecticut General Statutes, the Surviving Corporation shall furnish a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any such merging corporation.

- 5. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was adopted in the following manner:
- (a) The Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by resolution adopted by the board of directors of each merging corporation.
- (b) As to each merging corporation, the shareholder vote required to adopt the Agreement and Plan of Merger was two-thirds (2/3) of the voting power of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of the corporation.
- (i) EarthGro, Inc., prior to the merger, had 795 shares of stock outstanding and entitled to vote. Each share was entitled to one (1) vote. The vote in favor of the Agreement and Plan of Merger was 100%. There is only one (1) class of stock, that being common stock.
- (ii) EarthGro Acquisition Corp., prior to the merger, had 1,000 shares of stock outstanding and entitled to vote. Each share was entitled to one (1) vote. The vote in favor of the Agreement and Plan of Merger was 100%. There is only one (1) class of stock, that being common stock.

Dated this 19th day of February, 1991.

## VOL 1180

The undersigned hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement, that the statements made in this certificate insofar as it pertains to EarthGro, Inc. are true.

EARTHGRO, A

By:X

Paul Bell

Its president

Peter Se

Peter Sellew -Its Secretary

The undersigned hereby declare under the genalties of false statement, that the statements made in this Certificate insofar as it pertains to EarthGro Acquisition Corp. are true.

EARTHGRØ FOUISITION CORP

By:

Paul Sellew

BV: X

Timothy Selley Its Secretary

FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT

FEB 1 9 1991

By Time De AM

B4516

he: Ellin F. Del Karchio
Branier, Saltzman, et al
PC BOX 1746
Acco Haven CT 06507

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0169

**RECORDED: 03/04/1999**